Officer or Athirampuzha Branch of Kosamattam Finance Limited, Poothurayil Building, Market Junction, 

Athirampuzha during working hours. 

18) This may be treated as notice to the borrower/guarantors informing them that the property will be sold if the entire 

dues to the Company being Rs. 34,07,644/-  (Rupees Thirty Four Lakh Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Forty 

Four  Only) along with further interest from 30/11/2025 and penal interest   at contracted rate and other costs and 

charges is not remitted on or before the date fixed for sale  

N.B: For Tender cum Auction Terms and Conditions and Tender Forms: Visit our website www.kosamattam.com